P.P.N. 1320-32-811-005 Escrow No: 23700769

Order No:

AFFIDAVIT BY SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

The undersigned, 2002 being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the surviving spouse of Eddie L. Kennett

and that the Affiant and the said Eddie L. Kennett, deceased,

are the Grantees in JOINT TENANCY under that certain Joint Tenancy Deed

dated the 24 day of March, 1978, under the terms of which

Coleman & Williams, Inc., a Nevada Corporation was Grantor

to: Eddie L. Kennett and Theresa Kennett, husband and wife as

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship, upon the terms, covenants and

provisions as setforth therein, said document recorded in Book 978 at Page 1647 as Document No: 25541, of Official Records of Douglas

County, Nevada.

Affecting all that certain piece of parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as follows:

Lot 18, Sierra Meadows Subdivision Phase 1, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas COunty Recorder on May 18, 1977, as Document No. 09292.

That the said Eddie L. Kennett one of the Grantees in the Joint Tenancy Deed, died on the 15th day of November, 2001, and is the identical person named in that

certain certified copy of Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit A that the said certified copy of Death Certificate is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully

set forth. That all interest in and to said real property hereinabove

described, vested absolutely in Affiant namely, Theresa Kennett, as of the

date of decedent's death.

Dated:June 12, 2002

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLA

SUSAN LAPIN

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 02-74683-5 - Expires March 21, 2006

On June 12, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Theresa Kennett, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are sub-scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Theresa Kennett
140 Hussman Ave
Conductivite, NV 89410

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF WITAL STATISTICS

DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

70010 0 1 3 9 0 5

LOCAL FILE NUM	BER		CERTIFICAT	E OF DEAT	н 20	010013905
DECEASED—NAME Firs		Middle	Last	DAT	E OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH
1.Eddie	Lee		KENNETT	and and	ovember 15,2001	Carson Cit
CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION (OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OR OTI	HER INSTITUTION—Name (If r	ot either, give street an		ricate DOA OP/Emer
3bCarson City		^{3c} Mountai	n View Care C	enter	3e.	Male
RACE—(e.g., White, Black, An Indian, etc.) (Specify)	nerican Was speci	Decedent of Hispanic (fy Mexican, Cuban, Pu	Origin? Specify ☐ yes ☐ no If y erto Rican, etc.	es, AGE—Last Birthday (Years)	UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER MOS • DAYS HOURS	1 DAY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Y
5. White	6.			7a. 81	7b. 7c.	November 27,
STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)		ITIZEN OF WHAT CO RY	UN- Decedent's Education. grade completed.	I WII	RRIED, NEVER MARRIED, DOWED, DIVORCED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maid
9aNew Mexico SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	91	UUL	10.		Married	12 Theresa Puerta
4 <u>3 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15</u>	W	orking Life, Even if Re			IND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTR 1410	
RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY	^{ta.} Tru	ck Driver TCITY, TOWN, OR LOCAT		b. Transportati	
명이 되어 없었다. 회사들이 없					STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)
15a. Nevada FATHER—NAME First	1 150. Car	son City	15c, Carson C	ity Kother <i>—Maiden nai</i>	15d201 Koontz	
^{16.} William						Middle Last
INFORMANT—NAME (Type or	Kennet		MAILING ADDRES	7 Willie / ss	Brown (Street or R.F.D. No., City or To	wn State Zio)
18a. Theresa	V.		18b1 400 TT			
BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV	/AL, OTHER (Sp	nnett ecify) CEMET	ERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	ussman Str	LOCATION	Lie Nevada 89410 City or Town State
19a. Burial		196. 12	ernley Vetera		190 17 1	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNA (Or Person Acting as Such)	TURE	I FUNER	AL DIRECTOR NAME AND A	ADDRESS OF FACILITY	And S. Services, Service of the Service of the Con-	
20a. > 10mmu	17.11	20b.		Name of	warron's Chap	el of the Valley n City, Nevada 89
Z 21 . To the best of my k due to the cause(s)	nowledge, death	occurred it too time, o	ate and place and	1 229 ()	n the hacie of evenination and/or	importination in my eminion death
Signature and Title		03			ure and Title)	to the cause(s) and manner stated.
DATE SIGNED (Mo.	., Day, Yr.)	HOUNTOF	Assert arrests (10.1 Till)	80 DATE	SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
21b. 1 (6)		21c.	0345	3.1euo 22b		22c.
NAME OF ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN	IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER (Type or Print)	출경 PRONG	DUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000			22d. Ol	v -	22e. AT
			NDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL Hwy 395 Mind			LICENSE NUMBER
REGISTRAR	IVIU HOS	5KIIIS 1004		1 26 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	数に 1. 数に 一窓 5 一 3巻 35 ココン・コン	_{23b.} 4628
		ا طلسه	t to the New York (1999) the first that the second of the	Barrier I and the second	(Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO	
24a. (Signature)	ENTER ONLY O	NE CAUSE PER LINE	FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	10/6/20	3/ 24c. YES□	X
Car	deal					• Interval between onset and dea
PART (a) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUEN	Scher	uca _			
(Ada	CAACA	1 POPI	S A Part			• Interval between onset and dea
DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUEN	VCE OF:				Interval between onset and decompositions
1 Tral	nra	Aba				auroram permeett oliset with de
PART OTHER SIGNIFICAN	IT CONDITIONS	-Conditions contributing	ng to death but not resulting in t	he underlying cause giv	en in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO
"Acute Rit	Franc	tures =	Proman His	VEN DO	Yes	CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST.	, DATE OF INJU	URY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HO	OUR OF INJURY DESC	CRIBE HOW INJURY O	CCURRED	Yes
(Specify) ACC.	28b.] /-	5-01 28	c. 0700 M 28d.	CAT UPE	POW REN COL	·
INJURY AT WORK		NJURY-At home, fam	street, factory, office I OC/	ATION. ST	ROM BED , FEL	CITY OR TOWN STATE
(Specify Yes or No) 28e. VO	28f.	2637 H	Decity)			ON CITY, NV. 8970
The contract of the contract o			1 20g.	-U. HOOK	16 LIV., LITTES	10 5117, NV, 8776
NAMAZZ		/////				
WAY OF AV		STATE	•			
V. (1) V. (1)		STATE I	REGISTRAR			No. 206967

OF FRACE WAS

This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

Date Issued:

JUN 1 1 2002 U

U544890

State Registrar

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

BK0602P6535



0544890 BK0602PG05359 LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 1600 PAID PROEPUTY